

MANAGEMENT DECISION

USM Quality Council

Number: RK_v2_15.12.2020_z0

Edition:	2
Page :	1 of 1
Change page no.:	0
Storage period:	5

In Košice, 15.12.2020

Subject: Appointment of the QUALITY COUNCIL of USM in Košice

Assigned to: Members of the Ouality Council

Personnel of USM - copy to personal file

In accordance with the decision of the Board of Directors of USM in Košice on harmonizing the certified quality management system according to ISO 9001:2015 with the requirements of the standards of the Slovak Accreditation Agency for Higher Education and after the approval of the proposal by the Scientific Council of USM on 15.10.2020, I appoint, with effect from 1.12.2020, the new **Quality Council of USM in Košice** and at the same time cancel the Quality Council from 2011.

Appointed members of the USM Quality Council in Košice:

- 1. Ing. Peter Losonczi, PhD, MSc.
- 2. Dr.h.c assoc. prof. Imrich Dufinec, CSc., MBA
- 3. Ing. Zlatica Geročová, MBA
- 4. Ing. Jozefína Drotárová, PhD., MBA, MPH
- 5. Ing. Radoslav Šulej, PhD., DBA, LL.M
- 6. Bc. Milan Mališ (interested party, student of USM in Košice)
- 7. Ing. Ján Turcovský (interested party, graduate of USM, IZOMETRIC, ltd.)
- 8. Ing. Ladislav Hežel' (interested party, employer, Regional Directorate of the Košice Police Force)

Secretary: Ing. Zuzana Gedeonová

The main mission of the Quality Council of USM in Košice is to assist in the progress of the school's activities towards harmonizing the internal quality system of education at USM in Košice with the standards of the Slovak Accreditation Agency for Higher Education.

The Quality Council of USM in Košice is an executive and advisory body of the rector of the school. It works in accordance with its statute.

The Quality Council of USM in Košice was approved by the Scientific Council of USM in Košice in accordance with § 12 paragraph 1 letter b) and § 15 paragraph 1 letter b of Act no. 131/2002 Coll. on universities and on the amendment of certain laws, as amended.

The results of the work of the Quality Council are the subject of a regular review of the system by the management at the level of the school rector, in accordance with the standards of Slovak Accreditation Agency for Higher Education.

Dr. hc prof.h.c. prof. Ing. **Marián Mesároš** , DrSc. DBA MSc. MBA LL.M. President of USM in Košice